OPERATOR: License # 4767

Address 1: P.O. Box 783188

Contact Person: John Niernberger Phone: (316 ) 691-9500 CONTRACTOR: License #\_30606 Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc Wellsite Geologist: Tom Funk

Address 2: City: Wichita

Purchaser: NCRA

Original Comp. Date: Deepening

Operator: Well Name:

9/23/09

Spud Date or

Signature:

20 10

Notary Public:

Title: Production Manager

Date Commission Expires:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Recompletion Date

Designate Type of Completion: New Well

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form Must Be Typed

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

PERATOR: License #4767	API No. 15 - 109-20862-0000
me: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	Spot Description: 94' S & 7' E of
dress 1: P.O. Box 783188	NW _SW _SE _ Sec. 36 Twp. 13 S. R. 32 East V West
Idress 2:	896 Feet from North / South Line of Section
ty: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67278 + 3118	2303 Feet from  East / West Line of Section
ontact Person: John Niernberger	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
none: (316 ) 691-9500	□ NE □ NW ☑ SE □ SW
ONTRACTOR: License # 30606	County: Logan
ame: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Stucky 36D Well #: 1
ellsite Geologist: Tom Funk  JAN 1 4 2010	Field Name:
NODA	Producing Formation: LKC/Johnson
NOC	Elevation: Ground: 2864' Kelly Bushing: 2874'
esignate Type of Completion:  New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4590 Plug Back Total Depth: 4551
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 213 Feet
✓ Oil SWD SIOW  Gas ENHR SIGW	[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   ✓ Yes   No
Dry Other	If yes, show depth set: 2316 Feet
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: surface
Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: 2316 w/ 360 sx cmt.
perator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH ANJ 1-28-10
ell Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pt)
riginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 15000 ppm Fluid volume: 750 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: evaporation
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
9/23/09 10/2/09 10/2/09 10/2/09	
oud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or coof side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if required tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden- ill report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
gnature:	/ KCC Office Use ONLY
	ACC Office use ONLY
tle: Production Manager Date: 1/14/10	Letter of Confidentiality Received
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of January	, If Denied, Yes Date:
10. /	Wireline Log Received
January 1/ January H. De:	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
otary Public: Lebra 4 Melly	UIC Distribution

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt Expires 5-4-1

KCC WICHITA

JAN 1 5 2010

### Side Two

Perforate Top E Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	t tops and base and shut-in prourface test, alonwell site report.	essures, whether ng with final char learning w	county: enetrated. De shut-in press t(s). Attach e	Logan etail all cor sure reach extra shee	res. Report al ned static level t if more space	, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom h	nole temperature, flu				
ime tool open and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rates if gas to surveyed. Attach final geological value of the content of	and shut-in prourface test, alonwell site report.	essures, whether ng with final char learning w	shut-in press t(s). Attach e	Log	ned static level t if more space	l, hydrostatic pres e is needed. Atta	sures, bottom h ch copy of all E	nole temperature, flu lectric Wireline Logs				
(Attach Additional Sheets) Samples Sent to Geological Surveice Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:  Dual Induction Log Compensated Density  Purpose of String Surface 12-1/4  Production 7-7/8  Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	ey G	Yes No Yes No Yes No	NTIAL 2010	Name		on (Top), Depth ar						
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run:  Dual Induction Log Compensated Density  Purpose of String  Surface  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	\ .	Yes No No	NTIAL 2010				Тор	Datum				
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)  List All E. Logs Run:  Dual Induction Log Compensated Density  Purpose of String  Surface  12-1/4  Production  Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	∨ .	Yes No	NTIAL 2010		SEE							
Purpose of String Size Dril  Surface 12-1/4  Production 7-7/8  Purpose: De Top E Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	y/Neutron	LOGAN 14	NTIAL 2010			ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED					
Purpose of String Size Dril  Surface 12-1/4  Production 7-7/8  Purpose: De Top E Top E Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	y/Neutron	LogAN 14	2010	1.00								
Purpose of String Size Dril  Surface 12-1/4  Production 7-7/8  Purpose: De Top E Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE		209										
Purpose of String  Surface  12-1/4  Production  7-7/8  Purpose:  — Perforate — Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE		65.64	G RECORD	✓ New	v Used							
Purpose of String  Surface  12-1/4  Production  7-7/8  Purpose:  — Perforate — Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE		Report all strings se			1000000		40.4	7 10				
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot  PE	10000	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Purpose: De Top E	8-5/	8	23#		213'	common	170	3%cc, 2%gel				
Perforate Top E Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	4-1/	2	10.5#		4584'	ASC	220	10% sait, 2% gei & 3/4% CE				
Perforate Top E Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	100 15		145									
Perforate Top E Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE		ADDITION	AL CEMENTIN	NG / SQUE	EEZE RECORI	)						
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone  Shots Per Foot PE	Perforate Top Bottom Type of Cernetic		#Sacks	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives								
Shots Per Foot								44.5 194.49				
4 4470.5'	Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated						Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth					
	- 4474.5' (1	0/19/09)			500 GALS 15% NE							
	The second secon						RECEIVED					
4 4074.3'	4074.3' - 4078.3' (10/19/09)					500 GALS 15% NE JAN 1 5 2010						
							KC.	C WICHITA				
TUBING RECORD: Size: 2-3/8	Packer A	At:										
Date of First, Resumed Production, S 10/28/09	SWD or Enhr.	Producing M	lethod:	Flowing	<b>✓</b> Pum	ping Gas I	ift Oth	ner (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bbls. 25.88	Gas	Mcf	Wate	123.99	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 35.9				
DISPOSITION OF GAS:		Open Hole	METHOD OF	F COMPLE		ommingled _	PRODUCT	ION INTERVAL:				



#1 Stucky 36D

896' FSL & 2303' FEL 94' S & 7' E of NW SW SE Section 36-13S-32W Logan County, Kansas

API# 15-109-20862-0000

Elevation: GL: 2864', KB: 2874'

Sample Tops			Ref. Well
Anhydrite	2360'	+514	
B/Anhydrite	2382'	+492	-8
Heebner	3857'	-983	-9
Lansing	3900'	-1026	-8
Lansing "C"	3937	-1063	-7
Lansing "D"	3954'	-1080	-9
Lansing "E"	3983'	-1109	-8
Muncie Shale	4059'	-1185	-12
Lansing "H"	4077	-1203	-13
Lansing "I"	4106'	-1232	-14
Lansing "J"	4128'	-1254	-12
Lansing "K"	4157'	-1283	-9
Hush.	4182'	-1308	-10
Lansing "L"	4193'	-1319	-9
BKC	4225'	-1351	-11
Marmaton	4251'	-1377	-11
Altamont	4270'	-1396	-10
Pawnee	4346'	-1472	-10
Myric	4384'	-1510	-10
Fort Scott	4398'	-1524	-7
Cherokee Shale	4427'	-1553	-9
Johnson	4470'	-1596	-8
Mississippian	4525'	-1651	-1
RTD	4590'	-1716	

CONFIDENTIAL JAN 1 4 2010 KCC

> JAN 1 5 2010 KCC WICHITA

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044380

0-2-09	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
ATE AUCKAY	36	118	32		3100 pm	COUNTY	STATE
EASE 36-D	WELL#	41	LOCATION OAK	144 205 - 3	E-2 No	hogan	±5
LD OR NEW Ci			win				
				FIFT SHIPTED		S SHARE	
		· Ein		OWNER			
		chion	4112				
CO RECEIVED AND ADDRESS.	11/8	T.D		CEMENT			
ASING SIZE	1112	10.5 DE	PTH 4585		RDERED 2		
UBING SIZE		DE	EPTH		14,54 601		20 < 1-31
RILL PIPE			PTH	500	SAL WF	71 4	
OOL Post	Co (1/4	-100000	PTH 2322'				
RES. MAX		MI	NIMUM	COMMON_		@	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT 22	POZMIX _		@	- /
EMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	7	22	GEL	5	@ 200	w/ c
ERFS.				CHLORIDE		@	
<b>ISPLACEMENT</b>		-	2.5	ASC	275	@ 18	5(15
He playing	EOI	UIPMENT	r			@5	
	24			Salet	25	@ 23	228.
N. I. AD COLL	OEL IEL	ppp	- 1			_ @	n/c
		TER		- 65 \ son	de 1375	@ 189	12232
	HELPER	14	(1)	10.		0 -	
BULK TRUCK	DDW		I -NT	1AL CD. 3	193	@932	1804
	DRIVER	Ma	H CIDEL			@ ->	
BULK TRUCK		C	ONP 1 4 20	10 CUFR	II 500m	1@127	635
	DRIVER	-	100 19 60	- HANDLING	351	@ 200	842 4
			11000	MILEAGE	.10 45 x 4m	ile	7075
	nr	MARKS:	KCC	MILLETTOD _			10322
est some	41:0	05 D	isplace plus	DEPTH OF J	OB		MARKET ST
to gaseat	L. 64	press	8004 LAN	2 PUMP TRUC	CK CHARGE	The state of the s	21850
press 12	400	8(00	dour all!	LS EXTRA FOO	TAGE	@	
Aun				MILEAGE	20	@ >00	1400
Thorts	F4.23	400	242	— MANIFOLD		@	
				min in OLD		@	
						@	
CHARGE TO:	2-401	N: 0 6	ex plantion				
TIARGE TO			Pro The Charle	The second need and		TOTAL	2325
TREET		111511				IOIA	TILLE
TTY	6"	TATE	ZIP				
111	5	IAIE	ZIF		PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT
				1- Gund	1 x < hore		730
			2.11	1 - AT.	to savE	@	1000
			11/2	J8- TIS	bolizers	@ 3900	3120
				S 4- B	about <	@147	588
To Allied Cemen			100	1 - Pa	tcollar	@	1673
			menting equipmen	1 (	Pins	@	29 8
and furnish ceme	enter and	helper(s)	to assist owner or		bber Plus		2705
contractor to do	work as i	s listed. 7	The above work wa	is (- V- C	1.0		7003
lone to satisfacti	on and s	upervision	n of owner agent or			TOTA	7803
			and the "GENERA	L			
			ed on the reverse si	CALECTAV	(If Any)		
		11010	10.000	TOTAL CHA	RGES		
RINTED NAME						IE DA	ID IN 30 DAY
MINIED NAME	-			DISCOUNT		IF PA	ID IN 30 DA)
	-		1				
-	7/1.	1.11	AA	1			
-	The	My	AAS	1			, ,
IGNATURE _	The	MI	AA	1			SICN

RECEIVED

JAN 1 5 2010

KCC WICHITA

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044382

REMITTO P.O. F	SELL, KAI	NSAS 676	65				SER	VICE PO	DINI:	L P5		
10.6.09	SEC	TWP.	RANGE	C	ALLED OUT	ON	LOCATION	JOB ST	TART	JOB FINISH		
DAVE	36	13	132			12	1,300m	2:3	con	3:00pm		
ALUCKAY 18ASE	WELL#	31. 1	LOCATION C	1. 41.	. 100-7	1.7.		COUNT		STATE S		
OLD OR NEW C		76. 0	LOGATION &	AFIN	-1 462 x	C. J. K	s- us n	665	A V	63		
						1-10						
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	Band (	5 le ell	Stelled		OWNER		7					
HOLE SIZE	10000	T.D		-	CEMENT							
CASING SIZE	1115		PTH 2215		AMOUNT O	RDER	ED 47	SAK	4 60	(40		
TUBING SIZE			PTH		6 90 ce	0 11	4+510.5	7A (	,	LEAD NOTE OF		
DRILL PIPE			PTH		105	500	ot hul	(5 04	- 510	6		
TOOL			PTH		used 3		sks +	250	76 W+1	15 50		
PRES. MAX			NIMUM		COMMON_		214	@ 14	545	3337		
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT		POZMIX			@ 8	051	115200		
CEMENT LEFT II	N CSG.		Pely solu,				19	@ 2		39530		
PERFS.		W. PETAI			CHLORIDE			@	4076	ONLINE HITEL		
DISPLACEMENT	Γ	9.	0		ASC			@				
	EOU	JIPMENT						_ @				
	2.00				£10.5	144	90	102	20	225		
DUMPTRUCY	CEMENT	ED T	774				4118-11-	@	95	35		
PUMPTRUCK	HELPER	12-1		410	holls	157	55K.	5@3	10	159		
BULK TRUCK	HELFER							_ @				
# 394	DRIVER	1 . 1	PARENTI	AL				@				
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	~4.	SELLE IN I					@				
#	DRIVER	000	301	)				_ @ _	40	1-0,00		
*	DICITER		VN J J FO.		HANDLING	50	10	@ 2		1296		
			JAI.		MILEAGE _	110	FOFEN	1116		165		
	RE	MARKS:	KCC					1	TOTAL	764465		
Test Too	101	200	open +	100								
ed eired	Adron.	Mix	309 ks we	4			SERV	ICE				
mit 330					-			-	,			
displace					DEPTH OF J	IOB _		221	7	-0		
Trot to					PUMPTRUC				1	18500		
reverse 4								@	200	00		
circulat					MILEAGE_		20	@_7	) =	140		
2) 10/10/10	our pla		7:00 pM		MANIFOLD			@				
		1	wents 7		4			@				
					rew			@				
CHARGE TO:	15- 401	No E	- plantlo	~						00		
									TOTAL	1325		
STREET				_								
CITY	S1	TATE	ZIP			*** **	CRETO	TEOU	IDMEN	TOP		
						PLU	G & FLOA	I EQU	IPMEN	(1		
								@				
								@				
To Allied Cemer	nting Co.	LLC.										
You are hereby i			menting equipn	nent								
and furnish cem								@				
contractor to do	work as is	s listed T	he above work	was								
done to satisfact									TOTAL			
contractor. I ha												
TERMS AND C					SALES TAX	(If Ar	ıy)	100-00				
TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	JINS IISIC	d on the reverse	c side.	momal ou	, DOE	,					
					TOTAL CHA	AKGE	)	113			REC	EIVED
PRINTED NAME	Ε				DISCOUNT				IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS		
	11/		1 1	1							IAN	1 5 2010
SIGNATURE	11/12	1104	170	-	77 76 4						37111	2.010
SIGNATURE	1000	1			-				_		VOOL	MOLITA
								-	TICO	> -	NOC 1	NICHITA

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044300

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SER	RVICE POINT:	DaKley	
DATE 9 23/09 SEC TWP. 13 RANGE 32 C.	ALLED OUT ONLOCATION		OB FINISH	3
LEASE LOCATION ON KILL # LOCATION ON KILLS	mandenal Harr	COUNTY	12:00 pm	
OLDOR NEW (Circle one) JE 2N WN		ergan	1613	
CONTRACTOR MUNFIN 14	OWNER Same			
HOLE SIZE 12/14 T.D. 2/6 88	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 898 DEPTH 216	AMOUNT ORDERED 1)6	5Ks Com 303	CC201202	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH				
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 120	@1545	262650	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	@ ~	Leve	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL 3	@ 20	63 40	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 6	@ 5000	240 20	
DISPLACEMENT 12314 BBL	ASC	@	277	
10	ASC	@		
EQUIPMENT	TO VIDEO TO CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE STA		Ulb-Shah	
11			1744	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Hav	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	@	-	
# 422 HELPER Andrew	MILES CONTRACTOR	@		
BULK TRUCK		@		
# 377 DRIVER Haven		@		
BULK TRUCK	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	@	(0)	
# DRIVER	HANDLING 19,	@ 240	429	
	MILEAGE/04 SK/mile		357	
REMARKS:	mice tout = 129	momut	201570	
REMARKS:		TOTAL	2000	
Cenent Did Circulate				
MEIDE	SERV	/ICE		
COM. 14 5010				
JAN 1 2	DEPTH OF JOB		5.60	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		1018	
KCO	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@ 190	- 40	
	MILEAGE 20	@ 22	140	
Thontee	MANIFOLD	@		
Alin, Andrew, Davier		@		
1		@		
CHARGE TO: Ritchie Exploration			00	
		TOTAL	1158	
STREET				
CITYSTATEZIP				
0111	PLUG & FLOA	AT EQUIPMENT	Γ	
		@		
		@		
T AND 10	The state of the s	@		
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.		@		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@	To be the little sould	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			DE WATER	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
		TOTAL		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL		
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	CALECTAV (IS A)	TOTAL		
	SALES TAX (If Any)	TOTAL		DECEM / To
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (If Any) TOTAL CHARGES	TOTAL		RECEIVED
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGES			
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL			D IN 30 DAYS	
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGES			